City of 2025 Fee Schedule
Notes Rates
Administrative Fees
Copies- Color Per Page $1.00
Ciopies-Black & White Per Page 025
Ciata Request inguiry Per Howr (prorabed for actual fimey $30.00
Certificate of Unpaid Assessments Per PIN $25.00
Elections-Candidate Filing Fee Per Filing (State law, no refunds) 5200
Fax Per Page $1.00
Irvoice Late Fee Mondly 1.5% on balance
Meal Reimbursement- Dirner Per Day $22.00
Meal Reimbursement- Lunch Per Day $20.00
Mieal Reimbursement-Breakiast Per Day $15.00
Mieage Reimbursement Rate Per Mile $0.6550
HSF Check Fee Per Check $30.00
Economic Development
Loan Application Fes Per Application $20.00
Ambulance Department
Advantage Life Support-Base Rate Per Cal $1.350.00
AL5-Rate 2 Per Cal $1.400.00
Basic Life Suppori-Base Rate Per Call $500.00
hileage Per Loadad Mile $20.00
Mor-emergency Base Rate Per Cal $550.00
Towrship/City Charge Per Cagpita $15.00
Community Center
Rerital (inciudes kitchen) Per Event $75.00
Fire Department
Fire Call Based on 2 Howrs $1.200.00
Fire Exceeding 2 Hours Per hour $100.00
Fire Truck Maintznance Per Month $35.00
Foam Per Pail $100.00
Towrship Chame Per Secfion $350.00
(Garbage
Drive by foe Per Morith [ $5.50
Library Fines and Fees
Capies- Color Per Page $1.00
Copies-Black & White Per Page $0.25
Patrom Fines- Books Per Day $1.00
Fatron Fines- Card Replacement Per Card $10.00
Patron Fines- DVD's Per Day 3200
License Fees
3.2 Malt Liquor Off-Sale License Per Year $35.00
3.2 Malt Liquoe On-Sale License Pes Year $100.00
Animal License Per Year $10.00
Animal License - Duplicate Per Dccurance $3.00
ATVIGol Carts/Snowmabiles License Per Year $15.00
ATVIGolf Carts/Snowmabiles Licerse - Duplicate Per Ocourance $31.00
Dfi-Sale Liguor License Per Year $125.00
On-Sale Liguor License Per Year $1.200.00
Sunday Liguor Licerse Per Year $200.00
Temporary Liquor License Per Jicourance $10.00
Transient Merchant - Pedders/Food Trucks Per Day $10.00
Transient Merchant - Pedders/Food Tracks Per Month £50.00
Transient Merchant - Pedders/Food Tracks Per & Months $150.00
Park Fees
Kuhar Park BV Site fwater & eleciric, and slectic only sites) *Fees & Tax included Per Night [ $mm
Tith Night Free With Previous & Night PAID
Kuhar Park RV Site {waber & eleciic_and eleckic onfy sites) *Fees Included Mondhly $435.00
Kuhar Park Prmitive Camging - Mo Hook-Ups *Fees & Tax Included Per Night $12.00
Tith Night Free With Previous & Night PAID
Kuhar Park Primitive Camping - No Hook-Ups * Fees Inlcuded Mondhly $160.00
Ficiric Table Rent Per Table Par Day $10.00
Ficriic Talle Delivery & Pick-Up Fee each way $30.00
Shelter Resemation Fess *Fees & Tax Included Per Event-MON REFUNDABLE $35.00
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City of 2025 Fee Schedule
Notes Rates
Planning and Zoning Fees
Building/Zoning Parmit [Cost of constuction undar $100,000) $40.00
Building/Zoning Permit (Cost of construction over $100 000} $200.00
Corditional Liss Permit Per Applcation £200.00
Failure to olstzin Building Permit 3 mes the bulding Rate Fes
Rezomirg of Propary Per Application $200.00
Strest Vacation Per Application $200.00
Varance Per Application $200.00
Public Works
Black Dirt Per Yard Delivered $35.00
Grawel Per Yard Delivered $30.00
LoaderTracionTruck Per Howr $150.00
Ward Waste Collection Permit Arnual per location £25.00
MowingWeed Confrol-1st Time $75.00
MowingWeed Control-Each time theseafter $150.00
Snow Removal - Plow Truck or Trachor Per Hour (mirimum 1 hour) $250.00
Snow Removal - Skidoadsr Peer Hour (mirimum 1 howr) $150.00
Sewer
Base Charge- 1-1 112" Meter Per Month £37.00
Base Charge- 2 and above Metes Per Month $59.00
Base Charge-Up fo 34" Meder Per Month $17.00
Sewer Usage Charge Per 1,000 gallons of waber 57.25
Storm Sewer
Drainage Charge-Commercial Per Month $36.00
Crainage Charge-Instiwional Per Month $50.00
Crainage Charge-Multi-family Residentia Per Month $141.00
Drainage Charge-Residential Per Month $16.50
Swimming Poal
Admission - Day Per Session $6.00
Admizsion - Night Per Session $4.00
HAdmission - Baley Pooliper child and care giver Per Session §1.00
Punch Card Per 10 admissions $35.00
Season Pass-Family - City of Lamberton Resident Per Year $205.00
Season Pass-Family - Mot a Resident of the City of Lamiberton Per Year $255.00
Season PassIndividual - Cily of Lamierton Resident Per Year $85.00
Season Pass-indvidual - Not a Resident of fhe City of Lamberton Per Year $120.00
Swimming Lessors-Private Per Person $12500
Swimming Lessors-Pulbic Per Person $50.00
Swimming Lessors-ParentToddler Per Toddler £35.00
Swimmirig Pool Parfies up to 50 pacple per hour $200.00
Swimming Poal Parties 51-100 people per hour $250.00
Lkility Service Rates and Fees
Cerification Administrative Fes Per Year 15%
Account Charge Fee (exiating sarvices) Per Account $10.00
ImstalliDisconnect Fee (Change fee in lisw of Disconnect Fes for existing servicea)  Per Conmection £30.00
Mon-Fayment Disconnect & Reconnection Fee Per Disconnect and Per Recorne] $50.00
Late Fee on Service Per Month 10%
Resideritial Sewer Service Connection (new connection to main) Per Conmechion £500.00
Residertial Water Service Conpecion [rew conrechion fo main) Per Conmechion £500.00
Commercial Sewer Semice Cornection [new comnection to main) Per Conmechion $4,000.00
Commercial Wader Service Conrecion (rew conmechion to main) Per Conmechion $1,000.00
Temparary Connection Fee (dispaiched for temporty (up b 48 bee) div'correclion for repeim] Per Conpection £25.00
Vacafion Mode (Tum water onloff Curk Stop fior winter) Per Disconnect and Per Recorng £25.00
Wage & Reimbursement Rates not on a wage scale
Election Judge Per Howr $15.00
Head Election Judge Per Hour $17.50
Water
Base Charge- Up to 34" meter Per Month $15.00
Second Meter Charge Residential (Up to 34" Meter) Per Month $15.00
Base Charge- 1-1 112" Meter & Minimum Bulk Charge Per Month $37.00
Base Charge- 2-3" Meler Pes Month $52 00
Wiater Usage Charge Per 1,000 galors of waker .00
Mor-City Residental Access Charge Per Month $16.00
Adopted 12-0-2025
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